Updated Daily @ 9:00AM - Excluding Weekends & Holidays

7/14/2025

DATE

3/13/2024

5/16/2024

7/3/2024

7/29/2024

7/29/2024

12/6/2024

1/1/2025

1/7/2025

1/15/2025

1/25/2025

1/29/2025

2/25/2025

NAME

Mathis, James

Hart, Antonio

Olney, Steven

Smith, Tekeesha

Erwin, Jevaughn

Garza, Jawuan

Ramirez, Mariano

White, Garet

Lofthouse, Jonathan

Ledbetter, Stormy

Churchman, William

Burdette, Tyler

CHARGE/BOND

VINITA

175,000 + GPS

1 YEAR

65,000 + GPS

DOC

120,500

25,000

NO BOND + 35,000

50,000 fugitive bond

6,000

1 YEAR COUNTY

100,000

HOLDS RELEASE/PO
2/19/2026
Midland Co TX
Ada Co Idaho
5/4/2026


https://garvincountysheriff.net
https://garvincountysheriff.net/
https://garvincountysheriff.net/about-us/
https://garvincountysheriff.net/sheriff-sales/
http://www.oscn.net/applications/oscn/start.asp
https://garvincountysheriff.net/new-detention-center/
https://garvincountysheriff.net/careers/
https://garvincountysheriff.net/contact/

7/14/2025

3/11/2025 Dennis, Kyle DOC

3/25/2025 Hildreth, Nathan DOC

3/29/2025 Sweeten, Brendon DOC

4/6/2025 Ellett, Devon 5,000

4/9/2025 Diprimio, Ashley DOC

4/11/2025 Thomas, Lawrence DOC

4/14/2025 Salazar, Perla 20,000

4/29/2025 Patterson, Jasmine 8,000

4/30/2025 Mumford, Shirla 7 MONTHS 11/20/2025
5/1/2025 Story, William 1,000,000 + GPS

5/6/2025 Watson, Jeff 100 DAYS 8/4/2025
5/7/2025 Collins, Jacob DOC

5/7/2025 Parker, Marcus 3,000,000- GPS, Render Passport

5/16/2025 Lee, Marquethz 125,000 + GPS Lincoln

5/23/2025 Collins, Whyitt 3,000,000 + GPS, Render Passport

5/23/2025 Christensen, Tucker 60 Days County 7/21/2025
5/28/2025 Kelley, Jeffrey DOC

5/28/2025 Thompson, Ronnie DOC Maysville

5/28/2025 Jian, Wensong 75,000

5/30/2025 Pierce, Donte DOC

6/3/2025 Hassler, Michael 900,000 + GPS

6/7/2025 Frazier, Marilen 500

6/10/2025 Baxter, Lonnie 60,700 Lighthorse, Blaine

6/12/2025 Davis, Joshua DOC

6/12/2025 Dixon, Sonny DOC

6/14/2025 Peters, Matthew 20,200

6/17/2025 Smith, Reginald 10,000

6/18/2025 Carr, Brandi 20,000 Carter Co

6/18/2025 Conley, Chance 20,000

6/18/2025 Speck, Glenn 25,000 Carter Co

6/18/2025 Dehaven, Scott 90 Days



7/14/2025

6/20/2025

6/23/2025

6/25/2025

6/27/2025

6/28/2025

6/30/2025

7/1/2025

7/1/2025

7/4/2025

7/10/2025

7/10/2025

7/10/2025

7/10/2025

7/11/2025

7/11/2025

7/11/2025

7/11/2025

7/12/2025

7/12/2025

7/12/2025

7/12/2025

7/13/2025

7/14/2025

TOTAL

CASH BOND

7/12/2025

BAIL BOND

SURETY BOND

7/11/2025

PR BOND

Gil, Edward

Tolison, Kathleen

Freeman, Gregory

Parks, Thomas

Tillery, Eric

Mims, Boston

Rolan, Tyler

Stephen, Neal

McGowan, Myriah

Lloyd, Casey

Southard, Justin

Hurley, Logan

Randolph, Jessica

Taylor, Derrick

Romine, Megan

Stanford, Anthony

Smeltzer, Billydon

McCroskey, Ryan

Brandt, Brandy

Garza, Juan

Looney, Jason

Estep, Ezekiel

Brannon, James

84

Tovar, Osvaldo

Jorsdan, Tracey

VINITA

20,000

WRIT

500

1,000

30 Days

60,000

25,000

15,000

WRIT

10,000

40,000

15,000

WRIT

Stalking, PO Violation, Eluding

Dom abuse in presence of minor

Poss CDS, Poss para, Public intox

Trafficking, Poss CDS, Poss para

Trafficking

Shooting w/intent to kill,

Use firearm in comm felony

Public intox

DUS

CM-25-215

Pontotoc
7/28/2025
Tarrant Co TX
L1
G8
M201
W3512
W3512
Cleveland Co
PV116
PV116
1000/Tovar OHP
5000/Hamit L6



7/14/2025

WRITS

10/10/2024

HOUSING

5/3/2025

5/8/2025

5/13/2025

5/21/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

6/7/2025

6/11/2025

7/11/2025

7/11/2025

LIGHTHORSE

11/15/2024

1/18/2025

6/30/2025

Hassler, James

Moore, Jerrica

Smith, Dakota

Ramon, Trinity

Rolen, Christopher

Barker, Brandon

Evans, Tommy

Julian, Nathan

Medders, Hayden

Chavarria-Nunez, Maria

Barrera, Misty

Jackson, Tyler

Self, Forrest

Amos, Kendall

140,000 GRIFFIN

McClain

McClain

McClain

McClain

McClain

McClain

McClain

McClain

McClain

McClain

1yr CFTS 9/8/2025

5000 Lighthorse

5000

RESOERCES

ol

CarePack.com

ey e P e e,

A secure way to send your family member or friend a gift.

PRODIGYSALES &% ©

A tool to make visitation easier. With this you can pre-schedule onsite visits or visit from

anywhere using the free app.


https://mycarepack.com/index.aspx
https://www.prodigysales.com/Account/RegisterNewAccount

—

VINE has been providing victims and concerned citizens with the power of information for

decades, allowing these individuals to have the sense of security that they deserve.

Copyright Garvin County Sheriff 2024 - All Rights Reserved
PROTECT. SERVE. UNITE.

Sheriff Websites by AP Technology



https://securustech.net/video-products/index.html
http://portal.office.com
https://www.facebook.com/Garvin-County-Sheriffs-Office-199039436917039/
https://garvincountysheriff.net/wp-admin
https://aptechokc.com/sheriff-websites
https://aptechokc.com
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